

## Group Quarterly Financial Performance

(RM mn)	2016				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2016
Revenue	2,140	2,102	2,156	2,214	8,612
Service revenue	2,122	2,055	2,113	2,165	8,455
EBITDA	1,213	1,050	1,130	1,158	4,551
Normalised EBITDA	1,156	1,006	1,139	1,183	4,484
Profit from operations	840	750	778	784	3,152
PBT	734	648	680	675	2,737
PAT	520	483	505	505	2,013
Normalised PAT	484	421	514	544	1,963
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	518	488	503	504	2,013
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	6.9	6.5	6.7	6.7	26.8
Dividends per share (sen) <sup>(1)</sup>	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	20.0

(RM mn)	2015				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2015
Revenue	2,149	2,110	2,166	2,176	8,601
Service revenue <sup>(2)</sup>	2,122	2,089	2,154	2,155	8,520
EBITDA	1,047	1,101	1,021	1,162	4,331
Normalised EBITDA	1,083	1,110	1,111	1,121	4,425
Profit from operations	686	736	676	774	2,872
PBT	590	631	566	673	2,460
PAT	412	443	422	470	1,747
Normalised PAT	482	491	510	477	1,960
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	410	441	420	468	1,739
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	5.5	5.9	5.6	6.2	23.2
Dividends per share (sen) <sup>(1)</sup>	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	20.0

### Notes

<sup>(1)</sup> Dividends per share consist of interim and final dividends declared and proposed in respect of the designated financial periods/years

<sup>(2)</sup> The comparative results were restated to provide more comparable information with the current period/year